## **ORIGINAL**



January 7, 2004

Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Florida Regulatory Affairs Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

CLERK

5 JAN -8 PM 4: 51 fs

Re:

Docket No. 030955-TP Correcting letter pursuant to Staff's request for Approval of Amendment No. One to the Interconnection, Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and NewSouth Communications Corp.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

On September 30, 2003, Sprint and NewSouth Communications Corp. filed a request for approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement between the companies. The cover letter did not present the subject correctly and should be changed as follows: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and NewSouth Communications Corp. Please correct the Docket title to reflect this change.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Nancy Schnitzer

cc:

Ms. Keiki Hendrix

NewSouth Communications Corp.

Two North Main St.

Greenville, SC 29602-2719

RECEIVED & FILED

-- DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE -

00377 JAN-8 #

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

AUS	
CAF	
CMP	
COM	
CTR	,
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
MMS	
SEC	
-OTH	